PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MMC AUTOMATION INC.	01/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIENTECH INC.
Street Address:	745 boul. Cristini
City:	Lachute, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J8H 4N6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number	
Patent Number:	6814533
Patent Number:	7380648
Patent Number:	7140219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)288-8389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-847-4259

Email: ipauze@ogilvyrenault.com

Correspondent Name: Sebastien Clark - OGILVY RENAULT LLP

Address Line 1: 1 Place Ville Marie

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16520-GEN SC/IP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sebastien Clark

Total Attachments: 3

source=16520-GENAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025607 FRAME: 0316 120.00 68145

501401032

source=16520-GENAssignment#page2.tif source=16520-GENAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025607 FRAME: 0317

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, the undersigned, 1) MMC AUTOMATION INC.
(Name of Assignor/s)
whose full post office address is 2110 rue Monterey, Laval, Québec, Canada H7L 3S3
is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications indicated on the attached
Appendix A.
WHEREAS, ORIENTECH INC.
(full name of Assignce)
of 745 boul. Cristini, Lachute, Québec, Canada J8H 4N6
(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in all the patents and patent application indicated on the attached Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the patents and patent applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patents and application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute

> PATENT REEL: 025607 FRAME: 0318

and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED at <u>Rachute</u>, this <u>5th</u> day of <u>Danuary</u>, 2011

MMC AUTOMATION INC.

Per

Name: Ivan Stecko Title: President

(signatures of Assignor)

signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 025607 FRAME: 0319

APPENDIX A

Country	Serial Number	Title	Ogilvy Renault File No.
Canada	2,487,971	LOOP CONVEYOR WITH AIR CUSHION TRANSFER	16520-1CA
Canada	2,528,187	WORKPIECE CARRIER AND ANTI-BACKLASH MECHANISM THEREFOR	16520-3A
United States	6,814,533 (Appl. No. 10/720,152)	LOOP CONVEYOR WITH AIR CUSHION TRANSFER	16520-1US
United States	7,380,648 (Appl. No. 11/002,080)	WORKPIECE CARRIER AND ANTI-BACKLASH MECHANISM THEREFOR	16520-3US
United States	7,140,219 (Appl. No. 11/043,125)	SWAGING HEAD ASSEMBLY	16520-4US

PATENT REEL: 025607 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 01/10/2011